MODEL

A-1
A-3
A-5
A-7
B-10
D-10
D-15
D-20
DD-7
DD-15
DD-20
E-20

7.5
15
20

Bending Moment

2,800 In-Lbs

9,000 In-Lbs

20,000 In-Lbs
28,500 In-Lbs
75,000 In-Lbs
100,000 In-Lbs
150,000 In-Lbs
180,000 In-Lbs
30,000 In-Lbs
150,000 In-Lbs
300,000 In-Lbs
255,000 In-Lbs

Pipe Capacity

3/4"Scd. 40
1-1/4"Scd. 40
2"Scd. 40
2"Scd. 40
2"Scd. 40
3"Scd. 40
4"Scd. 40
5"Scd. 40
Rod Only
Rod Only
Rod Only
6"Scd. 40

O.D. Tube Capacity

1.000" x 0.125" Wall
1.625" x 0.125" Wall
2.375" x 0.187" Wall
2.375" x 0.218" Wall
2.875" x 0.187" Wall
3.500" x 0.312" Wall
4.500" x 0.375" Wall
5.000" x 0.25" Wall

Rod Only

Rod Only

Rod Only
6.625" x 0.280" Wall

Round Rod

0.750"g
1.250"g
1.500"2
1.750"g
2.50" @
3.00" g

n/a

n/a
1.75" @
2.50" ¢
3.00" g
n/a

Approx. Wt.

650 Lbs
1,600 Lbs
1,750 Lbs
2,000 Lbs
6,500 Lbs
7,000 Lbs
7,500 Lbs

800 Lbs
1,400 Lbs
3,000 Lbs
10,000 Lbs

16,800 Lbs

Capacities based upon mild steels with 36,000 psi yields. Pipe is nominal Schedule 40 or 80 pipe in mild steel.

Spindle

2.00"
3.00"
3.00"
3.00"
2.50"
4.50"
4.50"
4.50"
n/a
n/a
n/a
7.00"

Floor Space

24" x 24"
36" x 36"
36" x 36"
42" x 42"
48" x 48"
48" x 60"
60" x 60"
60" x 60"
36" x 48"
42" x 64"
56" x 93"
84" x 84"



